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1. SUMMARY OF FINDINGS
nﬁ§n\n%ﬁﬁ#

Introduction

The Intellectual Property Department (“IPD”)
has been conducting surveys on public
awareness of intellectual property (“IP”) rights
protection regularly since 1999, in order to keep
track of the public’'s awareness of IP rights. A
Nielsen Media Hong Kong Limited was
commissioned to conduct the latest round of the
public survey between 18 November and 29
December 2022. A total of 1,001 respondents
aged 15 or above were successfully
enumerated by telephone. The response rate
was 53.0%. This summary highlighted the major
findings of the survey.

Awareness of IP protection and IPD’s duties,
and opinion towards the Ilong-term
development of IP protection

In terms of the awareness of the existence of
legislation protecting IP rights in Hong Kong,
significant improvement was observed. In
particular, over 90% of respondents were aware
of the existence of legislation protecting
copyright (94.9%), trade marks (94.8%) and
patents (93.2%). These results recorded the
highest awareness level since 2008.

Comparatively speaking, a lower proportion of
respondents were aware of the existence of
legislation protecting designs (57.7%), though it
was significantly higher compared with the result
in the 2020 survey (46.8%).

In response to the question on which
government department is responsible for
registration of IP rights and promotion of
awareness of IP protection in Hong Kong, nearly
80% of the respondents (78.6%) could identify
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IPD, which was higher compared with the result
in 2020.

In general, respondents were positive towards
the long-term development of IP protection.
Over 60% of the respondents considered that
the protection of IP rights and developing Hong
Kong as a regional IP trading centre would be
helpful (“very helpful’/“quite helpful”) to the
development of local arts, culture and creative
industries (63.0%), the development of local
innovation and technology (62.7%), promoting &
IP-related professional services in Hong Kong,
such as legal and accounting services (61.7%),
and attracting foreign investment and increasing
the competitiveness of Hong Kong (60.0%).
Behaviours and attitude towards IP
protection in a digital environment

Majority of the respondents had uploaded,
downloaded or played content from websites/
streaming platforms using mobile phones/
computers in the past year.

Top three types of popular content were:

1. Video/movie/TV drama/documentary/live
sports events (51.4%)

2. Music/concerts (32.3%)

3. Newspapers/magazines (28.7%)

Among those who had uploaded, downloaded or
played any type of content from
websites/streaming platforms, only 13.4% of the
respondents reported that they had uploaded,
downloaded or played infringing content from
unauthorised websites/streaming platforms in
the past year.
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In which, the top three reasons for not using

authorised websites/streaming platforms to

upload, download or play any content were:

1. Other channels for playing or download for
free are available (42.9%);

2. More updated content (35.5%); and

3. Too expensive to use authorised websites
(18.0%).

On the other hand, the top three reasons for

using authorised websites/streaming platforms

to upload, download or play different types of

content were:

1. Convenient/can easily find the works/clear
categorisation (26.0%);

2. Worry about getting infected by computer
virus from illegal websites (22.9%); and

3. Comply with IP laws (17.5%).

Compared with 2020 results, there were more
responses being “cannot find required works
from authorised websites” (2022, 14.1%; 2020,
2.7%) and “not aware of the authorised
websites” (2022, 10.5%; 2020, 1.6%).

Most of the respondents (81.3%) agreed that “it
is morally wrong to upload, download or play
content from unauthorised websites/streaming
platforms knowing that it is an infringement of IP
rights”.

Behaviours and attitude towards buying
pirated/counterfeit goods

In the 2022 results, respondents who “seldom/
never’ bought pirated or counterfeit goods
reached a new high (95.0%) since 1999. Only
3.7% of the respondents replied “yes” to whether
they bought pirated/counterfeit goods, which
was the same as the percentage of respondents
who replied “often/sometimes” in 2020.

Pirated/counterfeit goods most commonly
bought by respondents were “clothing and
accessories (e.g. clothes, accessories, bags,
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shoes)” (53.2%) which was recorded at the
highest since 2004.

The most frequent channel of buying pirated/
counterfeit goods was “online shops/auction
sites” (53.4%), followed by “physical shops/
stores” (27.2%) and “social media” (10.8%).

An upward trend of buying pirated/counterfeit
goods from “online shops/auction sites”
(increased from 10.4% in 2016 to 53.4% in
2022) and “social media” (increased from 1.1%
in 2016 to 10.8% in 2022) were observed while
there was a downward trend for both buying
from street stalls (decreased from 35.0% in 2016
to 5.6% in 2022) and from “physical shops/
stores” (decreased from 47.3% in 2016 t0 27.2%
in 2022).

For those respondents who said they had

bought pirated/counterfeit goods in the past

year, the top three reasons were:

1.  The genuine products were too expensive
(79.7%);

2. At the point of purchase, not aware that the
goods were pirated/counterfeit (9.4%); and

3. Other people use pirated/counterfeit goods
too (4.8%)

On the other hand, for those respondents who

said that they had not bought pirated/counterfeit

goods in the past year, the top three reasons

were:

1. No need to buy/not interested in pirated or
counterfeit goods (37.6%);

2. Quality of genuine goods is guaranteed
(36.3%); and

3. Respect and support
genuine goods (19.8%)

IP rights/support

The majority (84.1%) of the respondents agreed
that “it is morally wrong to buy pirated/
counterfeit goods knowing that it is an
infringement of IP rights” which was at a similar
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level as that from the 2020 results (86.2%).

Opinion towards the “No Fakes Pledge”
Scheme and ways to differentiate the
lawfulness of a buying channel

The 2022 survey has recorded a high
awareness of “No Fakes Pledge” Scheme
similar to the 2020 results (76.4% in 2022;
77.3% in 2020).

The most frequently mentioned channels of &
acquaintance of “No Fakes Pledge” Scheme
were “stickers/tent cards in shops” (2022,
82.6%; 2020, 72.1%) and “government
advertisements on television” (2022, 75.3%;
2020, 73.1%), where both are of higher mention
rates compared to those in 2020.

Among those who were aware of the “No Fakes
Pledge” Scheme, the majority (74.5%)
considered that the “No Fakes Pledge” Scheme
was helpful (“very helpful’/“quite helpful”) in
enhancing the confidence of consumers and
tourists in shopping in Hong Kong or in
strengthening the reputation of Hong Kong as a
“Shopping Paradise”.

The top three ways used by respondents to

differentiate whether a buying channel is legal/

authorised or whether a buying channel is

selling genuine goods or providing authorised

uploading/downloading/streaming services

were:

1. Pay attention to the point of sales from
advertisement (72.7%);

2. Reference from someone | know (60.9%);
and

3.  Whether the price is at genuine goods' price
level (56%)
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Effectiveness of different promotional
channels in raising public awareness of IP
protection

“Television/radio” (92.1%) was considered as
the most effective channel to promote
awareness of [P protection, followed by
“‘internet/smartphone applications/social media
/online forums” (85.1%), “schools” (84.5%) and
“advertisements on public transport” (80.6%).

Conclusion

The survey findings showed that most of the
respondents had basic knowledge about IP
rights, which was quite consistent with the
findings of the previous rounds of survey. Most
respondents knew the existence of legislation
protecting copyright, trade marks and patents.
Yet, their knowledge about protecting designs
was not as strong as that of other IP rights.

The awareness of IPD’s duties was also quite
high. Almost 80% of respondents were able to
identify IPD among other government
departments as being responsible for
registration of IP rights and promotion of
awareness of IP protection in Hong Kong.

Consistently a large proportion of respondents
supported the long-term development of IP
rights. Over 60% of respondents considered that
the protection of IP rights and developing Hong
Kong as a regional IP trading centre would be
helpful to the development of local arts, culture
and creative industries, the development of local
innovation and technology, promoting IP-related
professional services in Hong Kong, such as
legal and accounting services, and attracting

foreign investment and the
competitiveness of Hong Kong.
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With the popularity of conducting different
activities in a digital environment, the majority of
respondents had uploaded, downloaded or
played content from  websites/streaming
platforms using mobile phones/computers in the
past year.

Only 13.4% of the respondents reported that
they had uploaded, downloaded or played
infringing content from unauthorised websites/
streaming platforms in the past year.

Similar to the previous surveys, the percentage
of respondents who bought pirated/counterfeit
goods via physical shops/stores continued to
drop. Yet, the percentage of buying via online
shops/auction sites increased.

There were many more mentions of “respect
and support IP rights/support genuine goods” as
the reason for not buying pirated/counterfeit
goods (19.8% in 2022; 2.3% in 2020).

Price was a common consideration for buying
both digital content and physical goods. It was
also the key reason for buying pirated/
counterfeit physical goods. On the other hand,
‘quality assuarance”, “respect for IP” and
“‘comply with IP laws” were the common reasons
for buying legal/authorised digital content or
physical goods.

Majority of respondents agreed that “it is morally
wrong to upload, download or play content from
unauthorised  websites/streaming platforms
knowing that it is an infringement of IP rights”
and ‘it is morally wrong to buy pirated/
counterfeit goods knowing that it is an
infringement of IP rights”. The results are similar
to those in 2020.
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The awareness of “No Fakes Pledge” Scheme KB Zeh&E#RE " IERIEEEE L 51818
remained high, at a similar awareness level as SR AE - 812020 F£48%E - I - KRZEZED
2020. Besides, a majority of the respondents ZR% "ER /BEE . (921% ) BHEERE
considered “television/radio” (92.1%) was the ZHN#EEERIHNREIERK -

most effective channel to promote awareness of

IP protection.
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2. INTRODUCTION

==

Al

it

2.1.

In order to keep track of the public’s awareness
of IP rights, IPD has been conducting surveys
on public awareness of intellectual property
rights protection regularly since 1999. To
evaluate the effectiveness of IPD's efforts in
promoting awareness of IP protection among
the general public, IPD has commissioned
Nielsen Media Hong Kong Limited to conduct
the new round of benchmarking survey in 2022
(the “Survey”).

Background

2.2.  Survey objectives

The objectives of the Survey are:

e To gauge the awareness of IP protection
and IPD’s duties, and opinion towards the
long-term development of IP rights among
general public;

e To understand the behaviours and attitude
towards |IP protection in a digital
environment;

e Tounderstand the behaviours and attitude
towards buying pirated or counterfeit
goods;

e To know the views of the public on “No
Fakes Pledge” Scheme and their ways to
differentiate the lawfulness of a buying
channel,

e To evaluate the effectiveness of different
IP promotional channels; and

e To assess the changes in public attitude
towards IP protection over the past years
since 1999.

=
=S
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2.3.  Survey methodology

The Survey covered Hong Kong residents
aged 15 or above, and the required
information was collected through telephone
interviews.

The Survey was conducted with a random
sample selected by a random sampling
method. A total of 1,001 individuals aged 15 or
above were successfully interviewed between
18 November, 2022 and 29 December, 2022.
The response rate of the Survey was 53.0%.
The interview results have been summarised
in Annex 1.

Based on the achieved sample size, the
degree of precision for the proportion
estimation was £3.1% at the 95.0% confidence
level. Data collected from the Survey were
weighted to align with the sex-age distribution
of the population (based on the data of the mid-
2022 from the Census and Statistics
Department) such that findings of the Survey
were able to represent the opinions/views of
the Hong Kong population aged 15 or above.
The sample and population distribution were
outlined in Annex 2.

=Py
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2.4. Analysis of Survey findings

Chi-Square Test was adopted to test whether
there was significant difference between the
opinions of respondents in different sub-groups.

In the tables, “p-value < 0.05 and expected value
2 5" denoted that there were statistically
significant differences between different sub-
groups.

When conducting the statistical tests,
respondents who “refused to answer” the
respective  demographic  questions were
excluded.

2.5. Rounding of figures

There may be slight discrepancies between the
sum of individual items and sub-totals/totals
as shown in the tables in this report owing to
rounding.

DITHRERIAER

RBERA ¢ FHOREARREH AR NNERNZEEE
EERR -AEREER -

EAFRD - "p-E<0.05 RFEHAE= 5, NRE
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3. DETAILED FINDINGS

Awareness of IP protection and IPD’s duties, and opinion towards the long-

HiRENBEENABEREES LENRH - URHFRENSEEREZRNT

E#Hﬁﬁn\n

3.1.
term development of IP protection
5

3.1.1 Awareness of IP protection

H RS A E RV AN

An increase of awareness of the existence of
legislation protecting IP rights in Hong Kong
was seen from the 2022 results. Over 90% of
respondents were aware of the existence of
legislation protecting copyright (94.9%), trade
marks (94.8%) and patents (93.2%) in Hong
Kong, which was the highest awareness level
reported since 2008.

A lower proportion of respondents were,
however, aware of the existence of legislation
protecting designs (57.7%) in Hong Kong. The
result was similar to the findings in most of the
previous surveys.

(Tables 3.1.1a-d)

2022 FWRBELERBR - XMBHFEER
[EREERAPINRINEBIES - BBNLK
MNREHEHNEET BB RERE ( 94.9% ) B
Z (94.8% ) MNERF] (93.2% ) ROEA - B2
H 2008 FLIRMESRAE -

I - %HE%E&E%E%E‘EE&E EPIRRERE
EEBIEIE ( 57. 7%) c BRERBEPITEARZH
MR EAERBEE

(#Z 311a-d)

Table 3.1.1a: Whether aware of the existence of legislation protecting copyright in Hong Kong

#3.1.1a : EEERBERERENES

2022 2020 2018 2016 2014 2012 2010 2008
o) (p) (o) (o) (B) (%) (%) (%)

Yes

5 949 896 846 858 899 854 893 874
No

. 38 32 52 47 44 81 44 38
BB

Don’t know/hard to say 13 79 102 95 57 65 63 8.8
AHE / REER ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Sample

HEA 1001 1000 1003 1005 1005 1001 1005 1003
7K

Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.

5 AREMR % - BRI E LB AER 100% °
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Table 3.1.1b: Whether aware of the existence of legislation protecting trade marks in Hong Kong

&3.1.1b . EEHNEEREEREDRANES

2022 2020 2018 2016 2014
(o) (%) (B) (%) (%)

2012 2010 2008
(o) (B) (%)

Yes

B

948 896 871 884 911

840 883 849

No

Nel
24

39 33 43 35 38

85 46 37

Don’t know/hard to say

AHNE / REER

13 70 86 81 52

75 71 114

Sample
E%N

1001 1000 1003 1005 1005

1001 1005 1003

Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.

5 AREMRG - ERIREA A DA AEN 100% -

Table 3.1.1c: Whether aware of the existence of legislation protecting patents in Hong Kong

=3.1.1c : ERMEREAREENRES

2022 2020 2018 2016 2014
(o) (%) (%) (%) (%)

2012 2010 2008
(o) (o) (%)

Yes

A

932 874 894 876 883

863 864 847

No

Nel
I

45 41 45 25 75

74 40 38

Don’t know/hard to say

ARE / REER

23 84 60 99 42

72 96 115

Sample

BE

1001 1000 1003 1005 1005

1001 1005 1003

Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.
51 ERENIRE R - BRI B DB AER 100% °

Table 3.1.1d: Whether aware of the existence of legislation protecting designs in Hong Kong

&3.1.1d : EEMEEFBEREIMNARETAVES)

2022 2020 2018 2016 2014
(o) (%) (%) (%) (%)

2012 2010 2008
(o) (%) (%)

Yes

B

57.7 468 526 504 59.2

531 559 46.0

No
BB

248 198 248 155 183

242 150 135

Don’t know/hard to say
KNS / REERR

175 334 227 341 224

227 291 406

Sample
[EZ

1001 1000 1003 1005 1005 1001 1005 1003

Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.

5 AREMRG - ERREN B DR ASR 100% °
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There was not much difference on the
awareness levels of the existence of
legislation protecting copyright and patents in
Hong Kong among respondents of different
demographic  characteristics. However,
relatively higher proportions of working
respondents (97.5%) and those who have a
monthly household income of $40,000 or
above (97.8%) were aware of the existence
of legislation protecting trade marks. More
male respondents (74.4%) were aware of the
existence of legislation protecting designs.

(Tables 3.1.1e-h)

ZNE=

25 =
A=

EBIRIERFIEC B

HRIZE - HEBFREMEKRER

SHEBREEER -

B2 HERIRED

& (97.5% ) MR EZHUWA$40,00088 X L

MZEHE (97.8% ) BB REBL

EEAIEEER S

> HINS

SEGEBIHY

MREhE (744% ) 1
HARSLLAMEBIRIEINRRFTROED] -

(7 311e-h)

Table 3.1.1e: Whether aware of the existence of legislation protecting copyright in Hong Kong — Bivariate analysis

#=3.1.1e . EEMEFTBERERENES- SEESH

Monthly Household

Gender Age Education Attainment |Working Status | Monthly Personal Income Income
[ | A Z=30 RF S 3 = o
4 Bl FHe HBERE ThEAR T BAZBUWA EESAA
Primary Tertiary ) No
Male |Female or be'?w Secondary|°" aboye Vé(t):t(:;g wc':lriir;g income [$10,000 - $20,000 -
g | g | 0 |3049) 20 lmsbl om | AR ‘ e A| $19,999 |2520,0001<820,0001 g3g ggq |2840,000
R | FFER
D B <$10,000
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Yes
5 96.6 | 95.8 | 98.6 | 96.4 | 95.2 | 88.0 95.5 97.8 | 972 | 948 | 948 96.8 97.4 94.0 96.7 96.8
No
B 34 | 42 | 14 | 36 | 48 | 120 4.5 2.2 2.8 5.2 5.2 3.2 2.6 6.0 3.3 3.2
Sample
1A 453 | 536 | 189 | 339 | 461 66 392 528 554 433 471 129 356 202 279 422
X2 0.370 3.706 16.855 3.536 3.950 3.413
Notes: 1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.

AL -

1) FIRENIRR - (BRI LR AFR100%
2) WikR T EIE T AHE

(
(2) Those answered "don't know/hard to say" were excluded.
(
(

/ REERR o BB -
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Table 3.1.1f: Whether aware of the existence of legislation protecting trade marks in Hong Kong — Bivariate analysis

*3.1.1f . EEMNEEBEREBHIRANES- B2IES

Gender Age Education Attainment | Working Status | Monthly Personal Income | Monthly Household Income
45l File HEEE AR BABRWBA KESHRBA
Primary Tertiary Worki N Noi
Male |Female or below | secondary |OF above | YYOrKing j Non o Income $10,000 - $20,000 -
= 4 | <30 3049 250 |jumappl| g |Asmag| SWUS |Working) spasugAs s gog [2$20,000] <820,000 | “eagiqq” | 2$40,000
'F t | FFFER | <§10,000
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Yes
5 953 | 96.7 |98.4|96.7 |95.0| 86.3 95.6 97.8 97.5 | 94.3 94.3 97.5 98.0 92.5 96.4 97.8
No
s 4.7 33 [ 16|33 ]| 50| 137 4.4 22 25 5.7 5.7 25 2.0 7.5 3.6 22
/X
Sample
1A 452 537 | 188 | 339 | 462 65 396 526 552 435 474 126 356 203 281 422
7K
X2 1.232 4.289 22.658 6.759* 8.320 10.452*

*p-value <0.05 and expected value > 5
*0-1B<0.05 K FRHAE> 5

Notes: (1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.
(2) Those answered "don't know/hard to say" were excluded.
5 (1) ERREMRE - ERIBNE D ERMEAER100% -
(2) WBR T [E1Z T ARE / REER L BIESE -
Table 3.1.1g: Whether aware of the existence of legislation protecting patents in Hong Kong — Bivariate analysis
#*3.1.19 : EEMNEBTEBERESNEF - BEBHF
Gender Age Education Attainment | Working Status| Monthly Personal Income |Monthly Household Income
45l FH#e HEEE BN BABRBA KESHRBA
Primary Tertiary ) No
Male |Female or below | secondary | Or above Vé?:,::;g W(’)\:,Eir:] income | $10,000 - $20,000 -
= % <30 |30-49 | 250 |,|\eagy e AEE . 3;5&5{.’)%9 s | $19.999 2$20,000 | <$20,000 $39.999 >$40,000
—F + <$10,000
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Yes
5 95.0 | 95.7 | 96.6 | 97.0 | 93.9 | 88.2 95.1 96.9 | 96.2 | 94.6 94.5 95.9 96.2 93.4 96.0 96.1
No
875 5.0 43 | 34 | 3.0 | 6.1 11.8 4.9 3.1 3.8 54 5.5 4.1 3.8 6.6 4.0 3.9
/X
Sample
A 445 | 533 | 185 | 331 | 462 67 393 515 545 431 468 128 350 202 278 414
7K
X2 0.311 4.880 11.594 1.349 1.319 2.652
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.
(2) Those answered "don't know/hard to say" were excluded.
N (1) ERENREE - @ERENE LB AZER100% °

(2) MBR T EE T AANE / RER L RIS -

-18




Survey on Public Awareness of Intellectual Property Right Protection 2022
BEMRMRENESEES

isEE 2022

Table 3.1.1h: Whether aware of the existence of legislation protecting designs in Hong Kong — Bivariate analysis

&3.1.1h . EEMEEEBAREIMNABREIAVES- SEBEH

Gender Age Education Attainment | Working Status | Monthly Personal Income | Monthly Household Income
gzl File HEEE BN T BAZBUWA RESRWA
Primary Tertiary . No
Male |Female . or below (secondary|or above Vé(t);'lt(:;g wc':lriir:lg income 110,000 - $20,000 -|
g | g | 03049 0 el g | AW , ) s/ 319,999 |7820:000| <$20.000 g5 gqq |2540.000
R | SRR
T ME <§10,000
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Yes
5 744 | 66.2 | 70.0| 721|684 | 62.8 72.4 69.2 | 71.8 | 67.8 68.4 71.5 721 69.0 69.4 7.7
No
875 256 | 33.8 |30.0 279|316 | 37.2 27.6 30.8 | 28.2 | 32.2 31.6 28.5 27.9 31.0 30.6 28.3
Sample
A 386 | 447 | 178 | 284 | 371 57 318 456 464 367 397 110 301 171 238 356
7K
X2 6.717 1.065 2.604 1.515 1.209 0.570

*p-value <0.05 and expected value > 5

*n-E<0.05 & FEHAE> 5

Notes:

E2

(1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.
(2) Those answered "don't know/hard to say" were excluded.
(1) ERENREE - @EABENE LB AER100% °

(2) WBR T EZ TARIE / REEER 5 ROMESE -
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3.1.2 Awareness of IPD and its duties
HABEEZE NETERRH

Close to eight in ten (78.6%) respondents were
able to identify IPD as the government
department responsible for registration of IP
rights and promotion of awareness of IP
protection in Hong Kong. The awareness level
was higher compared with the result in 2020.
There were, however, 21.4% of the respondents
who were not aware of IPD being responsible
for these roles (any wrong answer/answered
“‘don’t know”).

Analysis by demographic sub-groups showed
that more educated respondents (tertiary or
above) (84.0%) were more likely to be aware of
the roles of IPD.

(Tables 3.1.2a-b)

WAL (78.6% ) HIBEHEAEHE MR AL
HEREREEARMANERRSERE
(R B E RO RANETFT - 20204
WIBELERRE - AT - 5 214% WBHEE
FAMENBERERARAMII (TAHR
%% /B TRME, ) -

=&
B

RERERIN XRSHBEEE
(KREZHLU L) (84.0%) HEARS
FNE &N =50 2 1 E RV BBIRE

(% 312a-b)

Table 3.1.2a: The government department that is responsible for registration of IP rights and promotion of awareness

of IP protection in Hong Kong

#&3.1.2a . HEEEHMANEEEREEEEHRENHEZEMAEAEEF

2022 2020
(%) (%)
Intellectual Property Department/IPD
. 78.6 66.9
HHEEE
Customs and Excise Department
e 151 19.8
HEBH
Commerce and Economic Development Bureau 31 52
B REERRES ] '
Innovative and Technology Commission 13 31
B R E . .
Hong Kong Police ) )
BEERER
Don’t know
1.9 5.0
AFE
Aware (answered “Intellectual Property Department”/IPD) 786 669
HE (O FHEEE") ) )
Not Aware (any wrong answer or answered “don’t know”) 214 331
AHE (FAERERENTR "AHE, ) ) )
Sample
. 1001 1000
B
Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.
BN HARENRE R - @ERENE D ERMEAZER 100%
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Table 3.1.2b: The government department that is responsible for registration of IP rights and promotion

of awareness of IP protection in Hong Kong — Bivariate analysis

#*3.1.2b : EEAEAMANMEERESEERRENMERERMATEIRN - EEESF

Monthly Household

Gender Age Education Attainment | Working Status | Monthly Personal Income Income
i | i Z=10 ¥ Bp Uk .
Al FHe HBERE BB AR ST BAZRKEA SEEERA
Primary Tertiary . No
Male |Female or below |secondary| Or above Vé(t):t(:;g W(’)\:%:] income ($10,000 - $20,000 -
g | g | 90 (3049 280 pmEbl| g | AHEN \ % e | $19,999 [7920:000]<820.000 g5q g | 2840,000
R | FFER ’ '
T + <$10,000
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Intellectual
Property
Department 78.0 | 81.7 | 86.2 799|784 | 751 76.3 840 | 81.9 | 779 | 77.0 84.2 82.9 76.6 80.7 81.5
MBEEE
Incorrect 22.0 | 183 | 13.8(20.1| 216 | 24.9 23.7 16.0 | 18.1 | 221 23.0 15.8 171 23.4 19.3 18.5
s . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Sample
1A 444 | 539 | 189 | 333 | 461 68 390 522 548 433 472 127 352 203 277 419
7K
X2 2.130 4.502 9.583* 2.430 5.937 2.273

*p-value <0.05 and expected value > 5

*n-E<0.05 K% FEHAE> 5

Notes:

(2) Those answered "don't know" were excluded.

B

(2) WBR T EZ T ARE ) NESE -

(1) ARELREE - ERIRNE D LERMAER100% °

(1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.
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3.1.3 Opinion towards the long-term development of IP protection
HRENSEEREZENER

Over 60% of the respondents considered that BRSNS HERAFENSERE NER
the protection of IP rights and developing Hong ERAEBREIMBEEES T L - HAMAIEE
Kong as a regional IP trading centre would be ZFEFX(EZ2THIERE (63.0% )  KAIMEIFT A
helpful (“very helpful’/“quite helpful’) to the I HIERE (62.7% ) ~ HEEFEBBEMBEE
development of local arts, culture and creative B E 2 R 7% - Bl W EZE K F 51 R 7
industries (63.0%), the development of local (61.7% ) - URIRSIIREE RIEAEFTEHN
innovation and technology (62.7%), promoting #F 1 (60.0% ) B&E8 ( "FEEER . /
IP-related professional services in Hong Kong, "BEAEEEN, ) -

such as legal and accounting services (61.7%),

and attracting foreign investment and increasing

the competitiveness of Hong Kong (60.0%).

(Tables 3.1.3a—d) ( #& 3.1.3a-d )

Table 3.1.3a: Whether the protection of IP rights and developing Hong Kong as a regional IP trading centre can help the development
of local arts, culture and creative industries

&3.1.3a . RRRENSEEREREEAAESNSEEEZ P ORREFMAEEERUCENRERESHED
2022 2020 2018 2016 2014 2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003

() (%) (%) (B) (B) (o) (B) () (%) (%) (%)

Very helpiul 323 475 324 307 223 275 305 239 233 270 340
FEEEER
Quite helpful 307 302 475 447 486 455 525 521 542 550 461
FEEER
Average

% 208 168 156 154 211 154 111 163 124 102 74
—Hx

Not quite helpful
50 25 35 50 65 73 37 46 60 49 61

BAKEBRN

Not helpful at al 18 13 03 17 03 24 04 10 14 17 13
SEEREEY

Don't know/hard to say 03 18 08 13 13 19 17 21 27 13 51
AHE / REkR

Very helpful/quite helpful
630 777 799 754 709 730 830 760 775 820 801

FEBED / BEEEY

Not quite helpful/not helpful at all 68 38 38 67 68 07 a1 56 73 65 4
BARE ) ERRARY S A A S
Sample

- 1001 1000 1003 1005 1005 1001 1005 1003 1206 1214 1231

Notes: (1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.The question was amended in 2022.

(2) The original question asked in 2020 was “Whether the protection of IP rights can help the development of the local creative industries”.
BN (1) EBRRENIRA% - ERIMAES ‘tbi@ﬂﬂz?ﬁ%ﬁ 100%

(2) AEHR2022 FAFHIER] - ANEE2020 5 "5 BB EENEEAMAREEZEREY ., -
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Table 3.1.3b: Whether the protection of IP rights and developing Hong Kong as a regional IP trading centre can help the
development of local innovation and technology

#3.1.3b : R AFRENSEEREREENAESNHMERES PORRESHANNREREERER

2022
(%)
Very helpful
3!527@‘ pE)J 33.0
Quite helpful
EENE 29.7
Average
— 271
Not quite helpful
e ABBY 7
Not helpful at all
=2REH 22
Don’t know/hard to say
A0S / R 02
Very helpful/quite helpful
FFRAEE) / RAEEE 62.7
Not quite helpful/not helpful at all
SEABE) / 22 RAE 99
Sample
(EFIN 1001

Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.

B AEREURG - ERIERE 2 LEEMEAER 100% -

Table 3.1.3c: Whether the protection of IP rights and developing Hong Kong as a regional IP trading centre can help promote
IP-related professional services in Hong Kong, such as legal and accounting services

#3.1.3c : RARENHBEERERBEAAERNSEEEZDOBRBEEMAMEENERRE - AIMZENEHEEERER

2022
(%)
Very helpful
SER B 317
Quite helpful
AR 30.0
Average
n 27.6
—H
Not quite helpful
SBAE 8.0
Not helpful at all 22
RBEE '
Don’t know/hard to say 0.4
KNS / REERR ’
Very helpful/quite helpful 61.7
FEBEE / EEEY |
Not quite helpful/not helpful at all 10.2
BRER / wEREHD ’
Sample 1 001
E%N

Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.

R BEREWUREG - ERIBNE S ERMSAER 100% -
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Table 3.1.3d: Whether the protection of IP rights and developing Hong Kong as a regional IP trading centre can help attract

foreign investment and increase Hong Kong's competitiveness

#&3.1.3d : RARENHEERERBEENAESNHERES P ORES SIREERREABERFNEEETEY

2022 2020
(%) (%)
?Eg;h;pfu' 303 306
Average
— g 244 125
Not quite helpful
BAREB 104 43
Not helpful at all
se2 e AR 47 15
Don’t know/hard to say
R / B 04 25
Very helpful/quite helpful
SERANED  SAN 60.0 793
Not quite helpful/not helpful at all
SEARE / B2 RARD 151 58
Sample
e 1001 1 000

Notes: (1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.

(2) The question was amended in 2022. The original question asked in 2020 was “Whether the protection of IP rights can help

attract foreign investment to Hong Kong”.
2 (1) ERENMRG - ERIEABE DLERMEASER 100%
(2) AREMR2022 FAELIEE] - ARETE2020 F5 "

o R A EEH RS IIMRREREEER . -

More male respondents (66.8%), higher
personal income respondents (2$20,000 per
month) (70.3%) and higher household income
respondents (2$40,000 per month) (68.8%)
indicated that the protection of IP rights and
developing Hong Kong as a regional IP trading
centre can help the development of local arts,
culture and creative industries.

More educated respondents (tertiary or above)
(68.7%) and higher household income
respondents (2$40,000 per month) (67.2%)
agreed that the protection of IP rights and
developing Hong Kong as a regional IP trading
centre would help the development of local
innovation and technology.

RZEMIEHE (66.8% ) BRSEAWRARES
= (§8$20,000 HLLE) (70.3% ) IBSH
EUWASEE (88 $40,000 5 ML £ )
(68.8% ) &~ - 1%5“%!].:"15#*%%!]?"‘?%%5%2%
EBEHNEEEES D OHEEAMEIEEEMX
{E&iMBaEL -

REHBEENZHE (KEHU L)
(687% ) NRSXEWAXRGFE (BH
$40,000:EJ//(J: ) ( 67.2% ) nlul—_H%“h%] nﬁkl_jt

MEEFENSBIIAEEEE S D /OLHAKHE
HMEIRRRRAED -
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On the other hand, more educated respondents
(tertiary or above) (64.2%), more working
respondents (63.5%), higher personal income
respondents (2$20,000 per month) (66.0%) and
higher household income respondents (=2$40,000
per month) (64.8%) expressed a positive opinion
towards the protection of IP rights and
considered that developing Hong Kong as a
regional IP trading centre can promote IP-related
professional services in Hong Kong, such as
legal and accounting services.

H—HH BERERSHERENRFE (AE

U E) (642% )  EBWXHE
(635% ) BWEBEBAWARGE (R

$20,0005 L £ ) (66.0% ) NEBESHREWAR
& (BH$40,0008L L ) (64.8% ) #if{x:E
NBERRTNEE  KABEXRPDBEMNEE
HE SO oeERE LS EEMBNEFER
% - PIER REETARTS -

Table 3.1.3e:

(Tables 3.1.3e-h)

(7 3.1.3e-h)

Whether the protection of IP rights and developing Hong Kong as a regional IP trading centre can help the

development of local arts, culture and creative industries — Bivariate analysis

#<3.1.3e : mmREAHEEREREENASBEANEEEESDOHRERMBEEERUCEMNBEREEAER - EEEIH
Gender Age Education Attainment Working Status | Monthly Personal Income Monthllryllclggnuesehold
Al & BEE TLEE AR .
t Al FH#e HEEE TR T BABRWBA REE AR
Primary Tertiary . No
Male |Female or below | secondary | OF above Vé?:t(:;g W(r)\:'ﬁir; income $10,000 - $20,000 -
g | x | 903049 20 \hBEb| g A , % s | $19,999 |2520.000|<520,000 g5 ggq |2$40,000
£ | FFER ’ ’
T + <$10,000
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
\ery helpful/
quite helpful
JE7SElE) / kg | 66.8 | 60.3 | 70.3 642|605 344 61.7 69.0 64.1 62.3 60.8 52.5 70.3 55.3 64.0 68.8
BHE
Average
i 251 | 33.8 | 22.8|28.5|33.0| 59.8 30.3 24.9 291 30.9 32.2 38.1 24.4 38.4 27.5 26.4
Not that helpful/
not helpful at all
BAER /22 | 81 58 | 69 | 73 | 6.5 5.7 8.0 6.1 6.8 6.9 7.0 9.4 5.2 6.3 8.4 4.8
REEWY
Sample
A 454 | 544 | 189 | 340 | 469 69 397 529 557 439 479 129 357 207 283 421
7K
X2 9.752* 6.445 41.582 0.381 15.357* 15.260"

*p-value <0.05 and expected value > 5
*p-1E<0.05 X FRHA1E> 5

Notes: (1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.
(2) Those answered "don't know/hard to say" were excluded.
EiN (1) ERENRE - ERIBNE LR M AER100% -

(2) WBR T I@E T AANE / RER L AR -
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Table 3.1.3f: Whether the protection of IP rights and developing Hong Kong as a regional IP trading centre can help the

development of local innovation and technology — Bivariate analysis

#3.1.3f . aREAHEEREREENAREAESEEEZ PO EER BB SR ESAEY - B2IEHWT
Gender Age Education Attainment Working Status | Monthly Personal Income | Monthly Household Income
gzl File HEEE BN BABRWBA KESHRBA
Primary Tertiary Worki N Noi
Male |Femal or below | g dary | or above | VVOrKing on 0 income ) )
;e e';ae <30 30-49| 250 |,z ecl;’"%a'y ey | Stus | workdng |y A $§10é0§909 220,000 | <$20,000 $$2??é0§909 >$40,000
TR FEER | <$10,000 ’ ’
'F + ’

% % % | % | % % % % % % % % % % % %
\ery helpful/
quite helpful
JEmgEp, | 635 | 624 [65.3(62.1|62.7| 48.1 58.3 68.7 63.3 62.4 62.0 52.7 66.2 56.3 62.9 67.2
/ BEREB)
Average
i 257 | 28.4 |27.6(28.2|26.4| 375 31.5 223 27.7 26.7 27.2 34.9 25.6 32.9 25.7 26.0
Not that
helpful/not
helpful at all
RAREE/ 108 | 9.2 | 71|97 (10.9| 145 10.2 8.9 9.0 10.9 10.8 12.5 8.2 10.8 1.4 6.8
TERBH
B
Sample
A 455 | 544 | 190 | 340 | 469 69 398 529 557 440 480 129 357 207 283 422
7K
X2 1.393 2.216 19.085* 0.964 7.966 10.419*

*p-value <0.05 and expected value > 5
*0-1B<0.05 K FRHAE> 5

Notes:

(1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.

(2) Those answered "don't know/hard to say" were excluded.

B

(2) iR T B TAME / RER L AOERE -

(1) AREUREE - ERRNE D LERMAER100% °
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Table 3.1.3g : Whether the protection of IP rights and developing Hong Kong as a regional IP trading centre can help promote
IP-related professional services in Hong Kong, such as legal and accounting services — Bivariate analysis

#&3.1.39 : RmFEASEEREREENAERNEERES P OREEEERMAMEENERRTY - AINEENEHEESEREM - SEESH

Gender Age Education Attainment | Working Status | Monthly Personal Income |Monthly Household Income
ezl FHe HBERE TR T BASBWA KESRWA
Primary Tertiary . No
Male |Female or belgw Secondary | OF abgve Vé(t)arzr;g W(')\lriir:@ income |$10,000 - $20,000 -
B | g | 003099 20 nmmnl i \REEL TS U emm A $19,999 2$20,000/ <$20,000 'g3g ggq |2840,000
+* i <$10,000

% % % | % | % % % % % % % % % % % %
\ery helpful/
quite helpful
Je7S%E) /g | 61.8 | 622 |60.4|61.1|63.1| 435 62.8 64.2 | 63.5 | 60.3 60.5 56.1 66.0 59.7 60.0 64.8
BHE
Average
i 285 | 27.0 {30.9|28.2|26.5| 37.6 251 285 | 286 | 26.7 26.8 31.3 28.2 254 30.9 28.5
Not that helpful/
not helpful at all
RAEE) /52| 97 | 107 | 87 110.8|104| 189 121 7.4 8.0 13.0 12.7 12.6 5.8 14.8 9.1 6.7
REEY
Sample
A 454 | 543 | 190 | 339 | 468 69 397 528 557 438 478 129 357 207 282 421
7K
X2 0.460 1.507 19.670* 6.727* 13.090* 12.390*

*p-value <0.05 and expected value > 5
*p-E<0.05 R FRHAE> 5

Notes: (1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.
(2) Those answered "don't know/hard to say" were excluded.
i (1) EREMURE - ERIBNE D ERMEAER100% -
(2) bR T @ TARRIE / RER 0 ROESE -
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Table 3.1.3h: Whether the protection of IP rights and developing Hong Kong as a regional IP trading centre can help attract
foreign investment and increase Hong Kong's competitiveness — Bivariate analysis

#&3.1.3h : RBFRENBEERERFEAAEEANESEEEZPOHBSIMRREREATERFNEEETED - BEES

Gender Age Education Attainment Working Status | Monthly Personal Income |Monthly Household Income
gzl File HEEE AR BAZSRBA RESBRKBA
Primary Tertiary or ) No
Male |Female . °rbe|?W Secondary aboye Vé?:::;g wc':lriir:lg income |§10,000 - | $20,000 - |
g | x| 03049 20 sl g | KHEL \ ) s $19,999 | 2820:000| <820.000 |5 oqq |2840,000
R | FEER
+* i <$10,000

% % % | % | % % % % % % % % % % % %
\ery helpful/
quite helpful
JERAEE / 56.9 | 63.1 |63.2|57.6(61.2| 53.6 60.2 61.3 59.1 61.7 61.0 56.6 60.6 53.2 60.0 65.0
FEAE
Average
— i 26.0 | 23.3 |18.9|26.8(24.6| 24.7 243 245 26.6 217 223 26.8 26.9 28.6 26.3 22.3
Not that
helpful/not
helpfulatall | 47 1 | 136 [17.9]15.6|14.2| 217 | 155 | 141 | 142 | 165 | 166 | 167 | 126 | 181 | 137 | 127
BRER/ 5
EREED
Sample
1A 455 | 542 | 190 | 339 | 468 | 69 397 528 556 439 478 129 357 206 283 421
7K
X2 4.234 4.415 3.179 3.612 4.767 8.866

Notes: (1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.
(2) Those answered "don't know/hard to say" were excluded.
N (1) EREUREE - @ERENE DB AER100% °
(2) bR T EZ TARIE / REER 0 ROESE -
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3.2. Behaviours and attitude towards IP protection in a digital environment

EERIRIE Y RIRE B ERRITT

RNEEE

3.2.1. Types of content that had been uploaded, downloaded or played from
websites/streaming platforms using mobile phones/computers in the past year

BE—FAERFHE /S

i

A majority of the respondents had uploaded,
downloaded or played content from websites/
streaming platforms using mobile phones/
computers in the past year. “Video/movie/TV
drama/documentary/live sports events” (51.4%)
was the most popular content uploaded,
downloaded or played from websites/streaming
platforms in the past year, followed by “music/
concerts” (32.3%) and “newspapers/magazines”
(28.7%).

Only 10.8% of the respondents reported that they
had not had a habit of using the internet and there
were 18.3% who reported that they had not
uploaded, downloaded or played any type of
content from websites/streaming platforms using
mobile phones/computers in the past year.

(Table 3.2.1a)

BINRALG / R e L - NESEERMEREMSE

ZHRGEBEBEZ—FANBERAFH / BIER
ML/ SRTFeLE  NESEEMEEREE

Al "T®hR/EBE /BRE /R BERE
BES, (514% ) BRBE—FRNEMILE/ B
BEFELE  NERERHEEINEN  H
'/’QE' "E4 ) EIBE , (32.3% ) M TEHAR /

B =<

n/L,\J (28 7%) °

B 10.8% WRMEBEBRNRBREAEBBENE
B PIK183% MRFEBEBRNRAERE—F
NERFH / ER HHS/%/)IL$ZA_tI‘Z H
S EEM R T OTEENEN

(Z321a)
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Table 3.2.1a: Types of content that had been uploaded, downloaded or played from websites/streaming platforms using mobile
phones/computers in the past year

®3.21a : BEA—FAERFH / BIEEN / £RFE LH - THERMEENEMGE

2022
(%)
Video/movie/TV drama/documentary/live sports events
FF/BY B/ RER / BEEHES 514
Music/concert
EEVRL 323
Newspaper/magazine
A / 25 28.7
Gaming software
i 24.1
Computer software
B 2.7
Electronic book/audio book
BYE/ERE 20.9
Textbook/examination paper/tutorial class notes/reference book
YRE B/ BBHER /222 127
News and current affairs
WESSE 0.7
Pictures
B A 0.3
Others
Eith 1.8
Had not uploaded, downloaded or played any content from websites/streaming platforms
SBAEREN / BRTA LH - THEEREETE 183
Had not had a habit of using the internet
B HEmBRE 1038
Don't know/hard to say/can’t remember
FHE / RER / FDE 0.1
Sample
KA 1001

Notes: (1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.

(2) The sum of % may not add up to 100 as respondents could give multiple answers.
i (1) BAREMRE% - ERIEAE 2 ELRBMEAER100% -

(2) ARZHEVRESR—EZE - BB AER 100% -
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3.2.2 Whether uploaded, downloaded or played any infringing content from
unauthorised websites/streaming platforms in the past year

BE—FRBERAE L FERNARL /

RERER

Among those who had uploaded, downloaded or
played any type of content from websites/
streaming platforms using mobile phones/
computers in the past year, only 13.4% of the
respondents reported that they had uploaded,
downloaded or played infringing content from
unauthorised websites/streaming platforms in
the past year.

Analysis by demographic sub-groups reflected
that more male respondents (18.7%) and
younger respondents (aged below 30) (27.0%)
had uploaded, downloaded or played infringing
content from unauthorised websites/ streaming
platforms.

Also, the younger the respondents, the higher
the tendency of uploading, downloading or
playing infringing content from unauthorised
websites/streaming platforms (aged below 30,
27.0%; aged 30-49 , 14.2%; aged 50 or above,
8.1%).

(Tables 3.2.3a-b)

e L - NEEEERMEED

=N

EBE—FABERFH / EIRRALL / SR
8L - M ERMETUREENENNRS
HEP  RBELBAYHNRHERNEBE—FA
E%?QIE‘EE’%E’%HHE / ERFELEE - NE
S EEMERERNE

-jf.—\- EIs— ]

LEREMOT  REIBUREGHE (18. 7%) M
REEZTME (30 mUN) (27.0%) B&EE
ﬂﬂi?‘éfl:‘t?x’fﬁﬂ’]iﬂﬂﬁ / BRFaEE - MEEL
BEEMERENEN

A FRRENRHENRERRAKRELENE
ﬁéﬂ’]zﬂl‘lﬁ/ BRFeLEH - THHEERERRE

Bl (30 LN - 27.0% ; 30-49 7% -
14.2% ; 50 e E - 81%) -

(7 323a-b)
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Table 3.2.2a: Whether uploaded, downloaded or played any infringing content from unauthorised websites/streaming
platforms in the past year

#3.2.2a : BE—FAFERABIENRENREN / BRTFELE - THHNERMBTORERENER

2022
(%)
Yes
13.4
B
No
R 78.4
BB
Don't know/hard to say/can’t remember 8.1

AHE / REER / RS

Sample: Among respondents who had uploaded, downloaded or

played any type of content from websites/streaming platforms in the

past year 709
BA  LPrABRE—FABREL / SRFEa LEH - TEHIEREWET

MRBENEHNNALEESR

Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.

R HARNEMNRES - @ERENE 2B ASER 100% ©

Table 3.2.2b: Whether uploaded, downloaded or played any infringing content from unauthorised websites/ streaming
platforms in the past year— Bivariate analysis

#*3.2.2b . PE—FARBEREIENREAED / SRFELE - THNERMBEMRENSH - SBES

Gender Age Education Attainment | Working Status | Monthly Personal Income |Monthly Household Income
ezl FHe HBERE B T BASBWA RESBWRA
Primary Tertiary ) No
Male |Female or below| Secondary [oF above Vé(t);'lt(:;g wglri?ng income | 10,000 - $20,000 -
g | g | 903049 0 b om | AER \ ) lseu | $19,999 |2820.000|<820,000 g5 gqq |2$40,000
TEH | JRER
D Mk <$10,000

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Yes
5 18.7 | 10.8 | 27.0 | 14.2| 81 - 9.6 181 | 1563 | 133 13.3 18.5 15.1 10.7 14.6 16.9
No
8 81.3 | 89.2 | 73.0 | 85.8 | 91.9 | 100.0 90.4 81.9 | 84.7 | 86.7 86.7 81.5 84.9 89.3 85.4 83.1
Sample
1A 324 | 345 | 173 | 266 | 230 15 229 423 435 233 258 94 292 88 185 338
X2 8.533* 26.208* 11.681 0.477 1.470 2.312

*p-value <0.05 and expected value = 5
*p-B<0.05 % FRHAE2 5

Notes: (1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.

(2) Those answered "don't know/hard to say/can’t remember" were excluded.
N (1) EEREAIRE t - ERIRAYE 2 LEARRI S AEH2100% -

(2) MiFR 7 [@Z A / REER / AT BOESE -
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3.2.3 Reasons for not using authorised websites/streaming platforms to
upload, download or play any content

AEREIENEERAEL / 2iFe L8 - MEsEERFERTUENNRE

The top three reasons for not using authorised

websites/streaming platforms to upload,

download or play any content were:

1. Other channels for playing or download for
free are available (42.9%);

2. More updated content (35.5%); and

3. Too expensive to use authorised websites
(18.0%)

Compared with 2020 survey results, there
were significant increases in the responses
being “cannot find required works from
authorised websites” (2022, 14.1%; 2020,
2.7%) and “not aware of the authorised
websites” (2022, 10.5%; 2020, 1.6%).

(Table 3.2.3a)

RehE AMEREIETRERNHEL / SRFa L

g M EEMETOENNE =ZRRE
&
1L EEMMEEREMBE / N

(42.9%) ;
2. EHME (35.5%) ; M
3. FRELARENHIEERRE

(18.0%)
B2 2020 FREARMEL - T EELENRES
A ARPAENF®R S (2022 F -

141% ; 2020 &£ - 2.7% ) A " AHIBEEELE
NREMALNELE . (2022 F£ - 105% ;
2020 FF - 1.6% ) WEDLEBEEERE -

(% 323a)
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Table 3.2.3a: Reasons for not using authorised websites/streaming platforms to upload, download or play any content

(Spontaneous mention)

#&3.2.3a : AMERKIEXZEANED / BRFELE  THHERNBEIOEANEE (RBRTTFEE)

2022 2020 2018 2016 2014 2012 2010 2008
(%) (B) (R) h) (*) (B) (h) ()
Other channels for playing for free are available
TR B IR 253 176 146 134 108 49 08
Other channels for free downloading are available 429
RGBT 92 113 103 178 140 109 08
More updated content
2 355 - -
BB
Too expensive to use authorised websites
SRR TR AL s 180 73 81 117 234 196 90 158
Cannot find required works from authorised websites 141 27 16 09 13 20 89
R IEX SRR AR AR BN Em : : ) : ) : : )
Not aware it is an unauthorised website/platform at the point of use 17
i AR A FNE 2 AR L B AR JE [ETUIRAERVARLS / 2 ' i ) i i
Not aware of the authorised websites 105 16 07 17 29 22 23 104
AHEERE E R EEILNEE ' ’ ' ' ' ' ' '
No electronic payment account 40 13
ERBTIHA o -
Others/no specific reason
Hit ) BEBEER 182 14 - 1.6 - 02 03 -
Sample : Among all persons who had not used authorised websites/streaming platforms
371 432 463 448 453 485 526

to upload, download or play any content in the past year 104
BA: DFMERBE—FERBEEREENRENEL / SRFE LS - THHNEEMET
MEHANALTHEH

Notes: (1) The sum of % may not add up to 100 as respondents could give multiple answers and options in previous surveys but no longer

applied to the 2022 survey were removed.

(2) The question was amended in 2022. The original question asked in 2020 was “Reasons for possibly/definitely not paying to listen
to songs, watch movies online or to download songs/movies/computer software/games/e-books from authorised websites.

B (1) ARFHEYRHZBN—EAEE - REREZANBHEECERR2022PENEECSHBER - ADLERMEAER 100%

(2) REER2022 FIEHIER] - AEHE2020 £/ "AROE / —EASITRAEBENRERNMI R DWIEHE - RE

SR / EE / EmhNERYE / W/ EFENRR -

T2y
B R

&

-34



Survey on Public Awareness of Intellectual Property Right Protection 2022

HEMRREMNBEERERAE 2022

3.2.4 Reasons for using authorised websites/streaming platforms to upload,
download or play different types of content

ERIE EV IR ERVAEIS /

The top three reasons for using authorised

websites/streaming  platforms to  upload,

download or play different types of content were:

1. Convenient/can easily find the works/clear
categorisation (26.0%);

2. Worry about getting infected by computer
virus from illegal websites (22.9%); and

3. Comply with IP laws (17.5%).

Compared with previous surveys, it is
noteworthy that the percentages of the top three
reasons above were all significantly higher.

(Table 3.2.4a)

mrae s - NESREEREARSEENNRE

SEEHE | AR IE SR BN / BT A L

THAEEEELRERERNE = ERER :

1L FE/ABSHRIAER/ HEEW
(26.0%) ;

2. M T JF K 48 U5 B R E B
(229% ) ;

3. BFHMERER (17.5% )

=
=

V]

BLENRELLR - EREISNEN LB=IRR
EAREZERBEPNE LB REE L7 -

(7 3.24a)
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Table 3.2.4a: Reasons for using authorised websites/streaming platforms to upload, download or play different types of

content (Spontaneous mention)

&3.24a : (EREEABENEL / BRFELE - THHNEEMBEAREREERANRE CRBRRT MFX)

2022 2020 2018 2016 2014 2012 2010 2008
(%) (B () (%) (h) (%) (%) (%)
Convenient/can easily find the works/clear categorisation
. . 260 119 180 123 35 104 157 57
HE /RS HEER / DEREW
Worry about getting infected by computer virus from illegal websites
N N S G 229 441 - - 04 08 16 -
BOESR ARG R EIRS
Comply with IP laws
S A A A B 175 25 21 12 14 04 66 07
Better quality assurance
Ay 16.0 234 330 246 512 249 229 257
Respect and support IP rights
o= s 121 359 293 357 320 527 480 629
BB FAB#ERE
Affordable/free of charge
. N 10.2 54 32 38 10 39 37 36
KEGRHETD / 2E
Give support to the creative industries (artists, singers, etc.)
e s | e 9.4 323 234 248 238 187 131 214
XHRBRIE (BARKRFSE)
Personal preference 54 ) } ) . ) ) )
BAEHF '
Exclusive on authorised websites/streaming platforms 44 ) ) . ) ) ) )
SRER XS RELL / SRTFaT =M '
In line with one’s principle
24 15.0 - - - - - -
FEEARA
Cannot find required works from unauthorised websites 21 ) } ) . ) ) )
AR EX B RINBIL AR RAIE R '
Nol/less advertisement 20 ) ) ) ) ) ) )
RE | VEE '
Other websites do not offer such product/service ) 99 } ) ) ) ) .
Hi AR R Attt Em / iR ’
l;l:;d therroductQ/servme ) 21 183 - ) ) ) )
ﬁ‘ﬁﬁtﬁbéﬂﬂ / EE%?J
Others
A 49 o
Don’t know/hard to say 98 ) ) ) ) ) ) )
AHE / REER '
Sample: Among all persons who had used authorised websites/streaming platforms to 565 511 343 325 284 255 206 140

upload, download or play any content in the past year

TR DMBARBE—FARRELEARENRN / SRTaLHE - THEERMEE
WERHALBES

Notes:

5

(1) The sum of % may not add up to 100 as respondents could give multiple answers.

(2) The question was amended in 2022. The original question asked in 2020 was “Reasons for definitely/possibly paying to listen to
songs, watch movies online or to download songs/movies/computer software/games/e-books from authorised websites”.

(1) ARFHEYRHZIN—EAZEE - BOLERNEAER 100% °

(2) AEERR2022 FARHIBE] - AEETE2020 £ " —EE / IRt SRR IENZENRIGR CWIEHE - 815

i/ BF / BN / R/ BFENRA, -

FEE
=%

R ER
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3.2.5 Whether agreeing that “it is morally wrong to upload, download or play content
from unauthorised websites/streaming platforms knowing that it is an

infringement of IP rights”

REEGER

Most of the respondents (81.3%) agreed that “it
is morally wrong to upload, download or play
content from unauthorised websites/streaming
platforms knowing that it is an infringement of IP
rights”.

Analysis by demographic sub-groups showed
that more of the respondents who had attained
higher education (attained secondary education
(86.5%) and tertiary education (85.4%)) agreed
that “it is morally wrong to upload, download or
play content from unauthorised websites/
streaming platforms knowing that it is an
infringement of IP rights”.

(Tables 3.2.5a-b)

"ERRARILCHEERNE RN
[/ ERFe L - FTEHEEMEREEN 28

IR AR TE IETUIR RV A IS

'T/EE\ E/J 'f__]— |

ZEZEE (81.3% ) A " HERFRIBHEE
BRIER & - IDATEAREIE VIR EORL / %uu
e s - MNEEEEMBEAREN 248

B T4 -

BRESRERMON  BERBEFHE (FE2HBE
(86.5% ) AIAREHL L (85.4% ) ) WZaHE
ReEANEEE " ERMEILHNEEENBER
K 1)3%&9&3%?!:‘@?;%5’]2%6 / ERFa L
= PENERMBEAMEEN - 2AEENT

S o

(7 3.25a-b)
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Table 3.2.5a: Whether agreeing that "It is morally wrong to upload, download or play content from unauthorised websites/

streaming platforms knowing that it is an infringement of IP rights"
F<3.2.52 : EEAE "ERNREMNZBEENBERT  MAEREEXISENAL / BRFEELE - TEHSEEMNE
BREN - EFEENTR.

2022 2020 2018 2016 2014 2012 2010 2008
@) (b) @ ® @ ® @ 6 @ @ (@)
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Agree
e 81.3 864 801 808 702 773 645 695 594 723 761 80.3
Disagree
A= 14.8 79 128 16 227 121 203 225 324 207 198 17.3
Don't know/hard to say 3.8 5.7 71 75 71 106 152 7.9 8.2 71 4.0 24
AR0E / REER ) ) ' ' ' ' ' ' ) ' ' '
Sample (2022): All respondents
1001 893 893 775 775 788 788 732 732 709 691 666

Sample (prior to 2022): Among all persons who

use the internet
B (2022 F) : FIBA
A (2022 A : KIFTAA LRBEMWATREE

Notes:

=)

(1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.

(a) The question was amended in 2022. The original question asked in 2020 was “Whether agreeing that “it is morally wrong to upload
or download music/movies/TV shows from online communities/unauthorised websites knowing that it is an infringement of IP rights”.

(b) The question was amended in 2022. The original question asked in 2020 was “Whether agreeing that “it is morally wrong to listen to
music or watch movies/TV shows online knowing that they were pirated versions”.

(1) EEREMIRE R - BRI B D LEANAER100% °

(a) AREN2022 FAFLIER] - AREFE2020 75 " 2EER TERMNRLHBERNER T - DRTER 18 / RS ETEE%

BREBENBENTS, -
(b) ARER2022 FFHIEE] - AB1E2020 5 " EEEE " EAE WIS ERERRFIS BhRAIESE /

/ &%

e

B / BREEEAEENTE, °

Table 3.2.5b: Whether agreeing that "It is morally wrong to upload, download or play content from unauthorised websites/

streaming platforms knowing that it is an infringement of IP rights" — Bivariate analysis
< 3.2.5b : ESERE "EAMEILAFHEENERLT - MAEREEXSENAEL / BRTFELE - TEHEEENE
AREHN - EFEENTR. - EEESN

Gender Age Education Attainment | Working Status | Monthly Personal Income [Monthly Household Income
ezl FHe HBERE B T BAZBUWA KESRWA
Primary Tertiary . No
Male |Female or below | gecondary | OF above Vé?:::;g wg‘iir:w income |$10,000 - $20,000 -
= « <30 |30-49| 250 |, eyl e AEE . 3;5&53};‘9 e | $19,999 2$20,000(<$20,000 $39.999 >$40,000
™ + <$10,000

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Agree
Eg% 829 | 86.0 |81.1|86.1|84.6| 69.3 86.5 85.4 83.7 | 856 84.9 78.3 87.1 81.4 85.2 86.4
Disagree
A= 17.1 | 14.0 {189 (13.9|154| 30.7 13.5 14.6 16.3 | 14.4 15.1 21.7 12.9 18.6 14.8 13.6
Sample
A 439 | 525 | 189 | 323 | 452 66 385 510 537 426 465 124 346 200 275 411
7K
X2 1.732 2.031 14.588* 0.703 5.442 2.731

*p-value <0.05 and expected value > 5
*n-E<0.05 & FEHAE> 5

Notes:

(1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.

(2) Those answered "don't know/hard to say" were excluded.

E2

(1) BREMURE - BERBNE DR M AERK100% -

(2) MR T B TAME / RER L HOERE -
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3.3. Behaviours and attitude towards buying pirated/counterfeit goods

BERR / ERERNTRANEE

3.3.1 Behaviours of buying pirated/counterfeit goods

FEERMR/ EMEmITR

The behaviours of buying pirated/counterfeit
goods had been closely studied since 1999
when the survey was first conducted. In 2022,
the number of respondents who “seldom/never”
bought pirated or counterfeit goods reached a
new high (95.0%) since 1999. Only 3.7% of the
respondents reported that they bought
pirated/counterfeit goods which was the same
as the percentage of respondents who replied
“often/sometimes” in 2020.

No significant difference was found among
different demographic sub-groups regarding
their behaviours of buying pirated/counterfeit
goods.

(Tables 3.3.1a-b)

BH199FERETARER - CHBERRR /
EREMNTRETRAMSE - EER 20224F
maER - RA TRDY /EHRE L BERERR /
EREmMNREEABRB1999F LUIRRIH S

(95.0% ) - RBE37%MNRHERNBEER
bk / EME MR - B22020 £ "&KE / BF .

WABBDEIFF -

AERAERIZE - EEERR / EMERNTAL
RAREER -

(7 331a-b)
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=N

Table 3.3.1a: Bahaviours of buying pirated/counterfeit goods

#3.3.1a: BEZNR / EHHERNITA

2022 2020 2018 2016 2014 2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001 2000 1999

() () (B) (R) (p) (B) (B) (R) (B) (B) (%) () () (%) (%)
Often
e 0.3 - 0.3 0.2 0.5 0.1 0.2 0.7 09 28 1.2 1.7 27 3.3
S
Sometimes 3.7
i 34 46 6.8 7.2 8.0 8.3 84 143 166 175 170 190 233 214
Seldom
B 270 139 184 208 203 209 226 255 273 302 309 328 359 346
X
Never 95.0
P 658 758 709 699 695 696 674 584 552 478 491 46.1 36.5 36.8
Sz =]
Can't remember/hard to say 34 56 35 1.9 1.7 1.2 14 1.1 1.7 1.8 0.5 1.6 3.9
REOE / REER ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ) ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Refusal 1.3

. 0.1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

RO
Yes B(2022)/ 37 37 46 71 74 8.5 8.4 86 150 175 203 182 207 260 247
Often/sometimes && / B
No ’87%5(2022)/ 950 928 897 893 907 898 905 900 839 825 780 800 789 724 714
Seldom/never R/) / #3158

Sample
*‘E,Kp 1001 1000 1003 1005 1005 1001 1005 1003 1206 1214 1231 1006 1018 1007 1009
7K
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.
(2) The answer options were changed from a rating scale of 1 (Never) to 4 points (Often) in 2020 to “Yes/No” answers in 2022.
(3) The question was amended in 2022. It was changed from “whether they had bought any pirated/counterfeit goods” in 2020 to “whether
they had bought any pirated/counterfeit goods in the past year” in 2022.
B (1) EBRENIRR % - ERIBRYBE DLEABFMEAER 100% °
(2) EIZEIEW 2020 FANRED 1 (TE2RE ) 24 (KB ) D BEXR022FM "5/ 8B, BE -
(3) AREMN2022 FEAFHBE] - ARETE2020 £ "TBRABERR / EMEm. H2022 £ "BE—FNBRERERR / EME
ARl °
Table 3.3.1b: Behaviours of buying pirated / counterfeit goods — Bivariate analysis
#*3.3.1b : EEHIR / EMERITA - EEESW
Gender Age Education Attainment  |Working Status | Monthly Personal Income | Monthly Household Income
451 Fie HEEE AR BAZRBA RESHAWA
Primary Tertiary Worki N No
Male |Female or below |gecondary|Or above [YTOrKING on | income $10,000 -|2$20,00 $20,000 -
g | oy | <%0 |3049| 20 |l | g |Ame| SIS [ WOKNG ) L9000 | 0 | 520000 |'Gg ggg | 2840.000
R | JFER
T s <$10,000
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Yes
5 3.6 39 | 54 | 38 | 3.2 2.7 3.1 4.5 4.2 3.2 3.7 3.6 3.9 24 2.6 5.2
No
s 96.4 | 96.1 | 946 | 96.2 | 96.8 | 97.3 96.9 955 | 95.8 | 96.8 96.3 96.4 96.1 97.6 97.4 94.8
/X
Sample
1A 452 | 537 | 189 | 335 | 465 71 393 522 553 | 434 473 127 356 205 277 420
X2 0.042 1.545 1.503 0.767 0.028 4.530
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.
(2) Those answered "don't know/refusal" were excluded.
N (1) EREUREE - @EABENE LB AZER100% °

(2) bR T EE TANE / BBEE , BESR -
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Pirated/counterfeit goods most commonly
bought by respondents were “clothing and
accessories (e.g. clothes, accessories, bags,
shoes)” (53.2%) which was recorded at the
highest since 2004.

It is noteworthy that -

e the percentages of buying pirated/
counterfeit “sound recording/video discs
(CD or DVD)/devices with pirated
music/video, e.g. TV box” (from 63.0% in
2004 to 2.6% in 2022) and “computer
accessories/ software” (from 15.2% in 2004
to 1.8% in 2022) were recorded at the
lowest since 2004;

e the percentages of buying pirated/
counterfeit “clothing and accessories (e.qg.
clothes, accessories, bags, shoes)” (from
7.7% in 2004 to 53.2% in 2022) and “toys/

stationery/accessories” (from  1.7% in
2004 to 17.4% in 2022) were recorded at
their highest since 2004.

No significant difference was found among
different demographic sub-groups regarding the
most commonly bought pirated/counterfeit
goods.

(Tables 3.3.1c-d)

RHERBEENER/ ERERE
SOAKAR ~ BoBf - 22~ ¥ ) 4 (53.2%)
2004 F IR ER S -

" BREm (Bl
1=

BEIENE—

e BEZHk/EM'BE
DVD) Bi B RIS L / # R EBNER
EF . (1£2004FHK163.0% FFEFI2022 &
92.6% ) A T BAGER M / 8L (12004
FE915.2% T IR BI2022E #91.8% ) #2158 &
2004 F LR &K ;

= R JeHR (CD /

o [EEZN/EM "HRED ( BIUAKAR - BCER -
RE) L (12004 FRY 7.7% THE 2022
FH) 53.2% ) M "B/ XH /#Em. (1
2004 FH9 1.7% T+ 2 2022 F19 17.4% ) $%
1S H 2004 FLIKNES -

ARAERZE - EREEEER / EMEMRNTT
R B8 BREER -

(7 331c-d)
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Table 3.3.1c: Most bought pirated/counterfeit goods

#3.3.1c : ZRZEAER / EhE

€ o

Hon

2022 2020 2018 2016 2014 2012 2010 2008 2005 2004
) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B (%) (B) (%) (%)
Clothing and accessories (e.g. clothes, accessories, bags, shoes)
BREN ( BIANT<AR - BRah - 5% - &) 532 172 431 329 280 201 207 150 123 77
Toys/stationery/accessories
LE/YE/BR 174 91 172 131 158 04 09 16 04 1.7
g@%eé{ihone accessories 78 8.9 50 12 i i i i i i
Small electrical appliances
NFE 52 42 - - - - - - - -
Games or game consoles that had pirated games or were rewired to run
pirated games (e.g. Switch/Xbox/PlayStation/Wii)
N St U e B S/ S L S Bl e S ) 30 56 21 28 53 75 563 73 67 8.1
WIS ENPN A FE AR RS E R D B TR R BB R (B0 Switch
/ Xbox / PlayStation / Wii)
\Elﬁv?;ﬁ;{i_:we"y 30 07 - 15 25 14 09 06 05 12
7Y =
Sound recording/video discs (CD or DVD)/devices with pirated music /
video, e.g. TV box 26 258 279 322 358 513 578 562 638 630
BE /SR (CD/DVD) X MAZREL / S ANEENEREF
;Ogg;f/a;;?o"eyswware 18 103 42 65 102 127 97 144 141 152
=)
Pirated textbooks/examination questions/tutorial class notes/ reference
books
FIRMAE /S0 ) B ) SR - 104 10 75 25 66 47 38 21 1.9
Household goods
FERR - 29 B 23 - - - - - -
Refusal
EREE - 25 - - - - - - - -
g?grs 59 23 - - - - - 10 - 12
Sample (2022): Among all persons who had bought any pirated/ counterfeit 38 307 186 258 284 288 204 313 488 544

goods in the past year

Sample (prior to 2022): Among all persons who often/sometimes/ seldom

bought pirated/counterfeit goods

BAR(2022) : LIFFABE—FABRELUER / ERERNALIRERN
BAQ022m) : LFERR /B / RVBEZR / EBERNALRER

Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.

5 AREMREG - @RI E 2 BRI AER 100% -
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Table 3.3.1d: Most bought pirated / counterfeit goods — Bivariate analysis

#*3.3.1d : RZERER / S

«© o

Hon -

BEBET

Gender

gzl

Age
FHe

Education Attainment

HBERE

Working Status
B T

Monthly Personal Income

BAZRBWA

Monthly Household

Income

KESHRWA

Male |Female

ko8

% %

<30

%

30-49

%

250

%

Primary
or below

INEBELL
By

%

Secondary
thig

%

Tertiary
or above

REH
£

%

Non
working

JETER

Working
Status

FER

% %

No
income

BAEWA
<$10,000

%

$10,000 -
$19,999

%

2$20,000

%

<$20,000

%

$20,000 -
$39,999

%

2$40,000

%

Clothing and
accessories (e.g.
clothes,
accessories,
bags, shoes)
B (BIRO0ARAR ~
Foff - £% - )

39.1 | 64.1

38.6

53.6

60.2

48.6

69.9

44.5

354 | 83.0

68.6

16.3

49.3

41.8

59.5

56.8

Toys/stationery
/accessories
mB /R /B

AR

12.6 | 211

29.5

15.6

12.7

13.5

21.2

206 | 12.1

9.4

16.3

22.0

24.4

17.3

Mobile phone
accessories

FHEH

4.8

23.5

7.7

12.9

12.5 -

20.1

14.4

13.5

Small electrical
appliances
NKRE

6.2 4.5

15.1

7.7

4.4

8.4 -

54

7.2

18.0

4.6

Game or game
console that had
pirated games or
were rewired to
run pirated
games (e.g.
Switch/Xbox/
PlayStation/Wii)
BRI HENE
BRRBEREE 2L
KO ETHRRE
BERYEE R (FIIn
Switch/Xbox /
Playstation)

6.9

8.9

24.6

20.9

Watches/jewelry
FiR /KB

6.9 -

6.9

51.4

4.8 -

6.2

4.6

Sound recording
/video discs (CD
or DVD)/devices
with pirated
music/video, e.g.
TV box
BEIF R
(CD/DVD) g Bt
BRERER /%
AEENER

6.1

4.4

71

3.2

Computer
accessories/
software

Bt / it

4.2 -

8.4

3.0

3.8

19.4

16.1

Others
Eth

6.4 5.5

8.0

7.2

9.7

9.4 -

6.5

22.8

Sample

BR

16 22

10

13

15

12

24

24 14

18

14

22

X2

7.312

16.462

27.108

11.596

20.621

14.000

Note:
A

Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.

FARENRE % - BRI E DA AER100% -
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“Online shops/auction sites” (53.4%) were
the most frequent channel for buying pirated/
counterfeit goods, followed by “physical
shops/stores” (27.2%) and “social media”
(10.8%).

The proportion of “online shops/auction
sites” reached the highest in 2022 (from
10.4% in 2016 to 53.4% in 2022), while
buying from “street stalls” (from 35.0% in
2016 to 5.6% in 2022) and from “physical
shops/stores” (from 47.3% in 2016 to 27.2%
in 2022) were recorded at their lowest in
2022.

No significant difference was found among
different demographic sub-groups regarding
the most frequent channel for buying pirated
/counterfeit goods.

=1

"R / IRELL . (53.4%)
ERRERR / ERERNRE - ARZE T
B (272% ) M TR KR
(10.8%) -

=
&=

=
=

EF THRAAEE / HERLL L B DLERIFS
(¢ 2016 F£rY 104% LFHZE 2022 £
53.4%) - Mt "HLEERE, (1€ 2016 89
35.0% FBEZE 2022 F8) 5.6% ) A "EIERE

i, BBE (1€ 2016 F8Y 47.3% FEZE2022
F/ 27.2% ) RIBIFHE -

ARHERZE  REREFBEZKR/ EME
AR BRRREER] -

(Tables 3.3.1e-f) (7% 3.3.1e-f)
Table 3.3.1e: Most frequent channel of buying pirated/counterfeit goods
#3.3.1e : BEZEIR / EMEmEEERNEER
2022 2020 2018 2016
(%) (%) (%) (%)
) AR @4 25 215 104
E’ghﬁg%:g%shops/stores 272 329 397 473
?S;gz%g;dia 108 65 37 1.1
Eﬁ;&g"s 56 324 314 350
grgrs 18 38 62
Sample (2022): Among all persons who had bought any pirated/counterfeit goods in the past year 38 307 186 258

Sample (prior to 2022): Among all persons who often/sometimes/seldom bought pirated/counterfeit goods

BARQR022) : LFMERE—FNERERR /ERERNALRER

BARQR0225) : LIFTERS / BR / RVBEZER / EMERNALRER

Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.
G EREMR % - ERIENB D LEAME AL 100% -

-44



Survey on Public Awareness of Intellectual Property Right Protection 2022
BEMRMRENESEETHAE 2022

Table 3.3.1f: Most frequent channel of buying pirated/counterfeit goods — Bivariate analysis

#=3.3.1f: BEER/ ENERREEANEE - 8B/

Gender Age Education Attainment Vé(t)rltdng Monthly Personal Income Monthlly Household
HERY i uERE R BASAKA iy
5 R = BT ZESAUA
Primary Tertiary . .
Male |Femalel or below | secondary |or above [Working| Non_|Noincome,g 10,000 $20,000
g | ¢ | <30 [30-49] 250 | pmmepp| e | Ams | StUS Working)sgmugas| - 12$20,000/<§20,000( - [2$40,000
” - T8 | FEEEH | <g10,000 [$19.999 $39,999
¥ Bk
% | % | % | %|%| % % % | % | % % % | % % | % | %
Online shops/auction
sites 45.0 | 62.2 |180.7(69.4|28.8| 100.0 31.8 65.7 51.3 | 61.0 50.9 32.6 64.1 26.4 33.7 71.4
BT / SAEAEN
Physical shops/stores
. 34.2 | 23.5{19.3|15.3(43.6 - 34.9 25.5 30.7 | 23.7 36.3 67.4 71 73.6 25.2 19.0
BEE
Social media
Sonalm 69 |143| - [153|138| - | 165 | 88 | 136 | 7.4 | 6.1 - | 217 | - |274]| 96
BTy
Street stalls 13.9 14.0 16.9 44 | 80 | 67 7.1 13.7
5 e ol R T R e ' ' ' ' ; ' ; ' ;
Sample
A 15 22 10 | 13 | 14 1 12 24 23 14 17 5 14 4 8 22
X2 4.201 9.996 7.348 0.797 8.340 11.896
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.
(2) Those answered “don't know/refusal" were excluded.
; (1) ERRIERIRIE - BRI E S LHAR SR 1100% -
(2) MR T B T RANE / EBEE , KA -
For those respondents who said they had ZSHEEBE—FNEERELZR/ EBRERW
bought pirated/counterfeit goods in the past BE=IBRHEZA :
year, the top three reasons were: 1. IENREmEEXE (79.7%) ;
1. The genuine products were too expensive 2. B ER AN E S XML E MR E @
(79.7%); (9.4%) ;
2. At the point of purchase, not aware thatthe 3. ARFKFE (4.8%) -
goods were pirated/counterfeit (9.4%); and
3. Other people use pirated/counterfeit goods
too (4.8%)
On the other hand, for those respondents who S—FHH @ REFEEBE—FRNRLEBEBEXRIR
said that they had not bought pirated/counterfeit / BMERMNE=IBRES :
goods in the past year, the top three reasons 1. REBEEEZRRUEMEMNTE / HER
were: NEBEmLSEE®E (376%) ;
1. No need to buy/not interested in pirated or 2. [EFMREMREXZARE (36.3%) ; A
counterfeit goods (37.6%); 3. BENMEIRANHMERE/ ZIFERER

2. Quality of genuine goods is guaranteed
(36.3%); and
3. Respect and support IP rights/support

genuine goods (19.8%)

(19.8%)

- 45



Survey on Public Awareness of Intellectual Property Right Protection 2022

HEMRREMNBEERERAE 2022

Compared with 2020 results, many more 12020 FHI4EREEE -

EZWRGFERN 'E

respondents indicated the reason of “respect EMZIFHBERE / ZIFEHRER . HERE
and support IP rights/support genuine goods” ( #£2020 F£fI2.3%FH £2022 F£f19.8% ) -

(from 2.3% in 2020 to 19.8% in 2022).

(Tables 3.3.1g-h) ( #%3.3.1g9-h)
Table 3.3.1g: Reasons for buying pirated/counterfeit goods (Spontaneous mention)
#*3.3.1g : BEENR / EMERMNERER (8B RT FMEZ)
2022
(%)
The genuine products were too expensive
EREmERRE 79.7
At the point of purchase, not aware that the goods were pirated/counterfeit
BERAHEBERRRNEMER 94
Other people use pirated/counterfeit goods too
VNGEE: 43¢ 4.8
The authorised goods are not available in Hong Kong
ZIERE mEEBLAZ 4.6
Others
Eith 26.7
Don't know/hard to say o8
AF0E / RER )
Sample: Among all persons who had bought any pirated/counterfeit goods in the past year 38

BAX  UABE—FAEREEEMER / EMERNATRER

Note: The sum of % may not add up to 100 as respondents could give multiple answers.

B ARZHEIERHENR—EZEER - BB AER 100% -
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Table 3.3.1h: Reasons for not buying pirated/counterfeit goods (Spontaneous mention)

#&3.3.1h : FEEZENR / ERERNER (RBRT MEX)

2022
(%)

2020 2018 2016 2014 2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001

(%)

(%)

(%)

(%)

(%)

(%)

(o) (o) (%) (R) (%) (%)

No need to buy/not interested in pirated or
counterfeit goods
REBERRNEMERNFEE / HER
HEMEmLBEIE

37.6

29.9

46.2 421

338 375 484 479 413

375 340 414 128

Quality of genuine goods is guaranteed
EIRERNERARE

36.3

42.8

419 429 542 420 420 389 433 488 464 23.0 256

Respect and support IP rights/support genuine
goods

SENSHAHEE / XHEREmR

19.8

23

Comply with IP laws
BIHBERES

10.9

8.9

6.5

5.0

10.3

6.4

5.3

68 56 64 29 85 73

Not in line with one’s principle

A EEANRA

8.5

11.2

Affect own image
FEBCTZ

4.7

5.0

6.0

5.0

53

8.0

35

41 47 72 441 - -

Not knowing how/where to buy
AHBIEE

Difficult to find pirated/counterfeit goods in market/
No pirated/counterfeit goods available
RGREEME LHREIER / EMEm

BEENERIRBEERNERE

5.5

42

2.8

15

14

16

1.2

23

31 11 04 22 06 37

Affordable
AR ET Ol

34

14

Worry about the safety of pirated/counterfeit goods
EOBRNERERNZE Y

3.2

Don'’t like shopping/only with limited shopping
DEEY) | FEBEY

3.9

Price of genuine goods and pirated/counterfeit
goods are similar/genuine goods have become
cheaper
ERERNERRERSERERNEREAS /
IERRE maERE T

3.0

1.9

21

1.3

24

4.2

0.8

Don't like to buy luxury brand
FrEBMERE

2.7

Immoral/wrong to infringe IP rights
RIERIAMBERE B RERTS / BBELHNEE
REAEER

19.6

10.8

151

104

11.9

19.6

154 113 144 111 142 148

Seldom use CD/DVD and software
—[@/>FACD / DVDYHE & EBREER ¢

15

0.3

12

1.3

1.9

5.0

16 76 95 123 - -

Seldom buy pirated/counterfeit goods
ROERRR/ EBEmMm

11.1

18.0

127

85

6.6

109 40 30 34 69 100

No specific reason
RERERE

1.2

Others
HAth

3.9

Don’t know/hard to say

ARE / REER

28

Sample (2022): Among all persons who had not
bought any pirated/counterfeit goods in the past
year

Sample (prior to 2022): Among all persons who had

never bought pirated/counterfeit goods

BARQ2022) : FMBBE—FRRBEBETMER /
EMERNALTREES

B (202280) : UFRBR 2R BB ERR / EMEm
MALTHBER

951

658

761

71

702

696

699

676 704 670 583 385 358

Note:
2 BE

=
=R

BRZaE iR HZR—

The sum of % may not add up to 100 as respondents could give multiple answers.
- BB AZER 100% -
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3.3.2 Whether agreeing that “it is morally wrong to buy pirated/counterfeit goods
knowing that it is an infringement of IP rights”

RpEeaRE TERMNFRLHESEENER N IDARABEZR/ EMERS
AEBERBRTH

The majority (84.1%) of the respondents agreed ZE=EFE (84.1% ) BR " ERARIBAHE
that “it is morally wrong to buy pirated/ #RIBERT  NABEZR/ ERERELE
counterfeit goods knowing that it is an hE’Jﬁ . 0 =8 2020 FR4ER (86.2% ) 48
infringement of IP rights” which was at a similar %5

level as that from 2020 results (86.2%).

While looking at the sub-group analysis, more REHFIT  BRERBPEHNBFUSIHERE
respondents who had attained secondary " ZERBHIEICHBMEERNBERT - NABER
education showed a higher level of agreement fk/ EEEmefE8EZNITE, -

to “it is morally wrong to buy pirated/counterfeit

goods knowing that it is an infringement of IP

rights”.

(Tables 3.3.2a-b) (#& 3.32a-b)

Table 3.3.2a: Whether agreeing that “it is morally wrong to buy pirated/counterfeit goods knowing that it is an
infringement of IP rights”

#&3.3.2a . EAAE "ERNRIEMEEENERT - NABEER / EMEREFEENTR.

2022 2020 2018 2016 2014 2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001 2000 1999
() o) (o) (o) (o) (R) (k) (k) (o) () (o) (k) (k) (o) (%)

gge 841 862 781 740 674 708 742 799 665 646 670 678 682 598 564
%Sé%ee 127 81 146 142 225 212 207 163 245 268 225 231 240 311 305
on%r'utkr}o{gg;;dtosay 32 57 74 117 101 81 50 39 90 85 106 91 77 92 134
i;;p'e 1001 1000 1003 1005 1005 1001 1005 1003 1206 1214 1231 1006 1018 1007 1009
Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.

At FERENR R - BRI B DB AER 100% °
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Table 3.3.2b: Whether agreeing that “it is morally wrong to buy pirated/counterfeit goods knowing that it is an

infringement of IP rights” — Bivariate analysis

#&3.3.2b : EERE "HEBPAMRIEMHEEZNBERT - NABEER/ EMEREFERNTR. - B2EHWF

Gender Age Education Attainment | Working Status | Monthly Personal Income| Monthly Household Income
ezl FHe HBERE B T BASBWA KESRWA
Primary Tertiary . No
Male [Female . or below (secondary | oF above Vé(t):t(:;g W(')\:%Lg income $10,000 - $20,000 - |
g | g | 903049 20 \pmEnl| g | ABE , ) [z A/ $19,999 [2820.000) <2000 | “gag g | 2540,000
£ | FEFER
T Mt <$10,000
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Agree
[%;% 85.0 | 88.4 | 83.5|86.2 |88.3| 80.5 90.0 854 | 85.8 | 88.3 88.6 83.2 86.1 85.9 88.5 86.9
Disagree
A= 150|116 | 16.5| 13.8 [ 11.7 | 19.5 10.0 146 | 142 | 117 11.4 16.8 13.9 14.1 11.5 131
Sample
A 443 | 527 | 189 | 326 | 455 67 390 510 541 428 466 124 350 203 276 411
7K
X2 2.438 2.437 6.971* 1.286 2.822 0.773

*p-value <0.05 and expected value > 5

*n-E<0.05 K FEHAE> 5

Notes: (1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.
(2) Those answered "don't know/hard to say" were excluded.
EiN (1) EREMRE - ERIBNE D ERMEAER100% -
(2) bR T @Z TARIE / REEER 5 RO -
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3.4. Opinion towards the “No Fakes Pledge” Scheme and ways to differentiate the

lawfulness of a buying channel

¥ T IERRIESFGE ) sTEINR R RO o ESE R ENE AM
3.4.1 Opinion towards the “No Fakes Pledge” Scheme
¥ T FARIEEEGE | sIEINER
The awareness of “No Fakes Pledge” B 2008 FEDI2K - TIEARIEEHGE 5 512 (5

Scheme (the “Scheme”) has been one of the
key study topics for this Survey since 2008.
The 2022 Survey has recorded a high
awareness of the Scheme similar to the
results in 2020 (2022, 76.4%; 2020, 77.3%).

The analysis by demographic sub-groups
showed significantly higher proportions
among those aged 30-49 (84.0%), more
educated respondents (tertiary or above)
(79.7%), working respondents (81.0%), high
personal income respondents ($20,000 or
above) (82.1%) and high household income
respondents ($40,000 or above) (80.7%)
who were aware of the Scheme.

The most frequently mentioned channels of
acquaintance of the Scheme were “stickers/
tent cards in shops” (2022, 82.6%; 20220,
72.1%) and “government advertisements on
television” (2022, 75.3%; 2020, 73.1%), of
which both are of higher mention rates
compared to those in 2020.

(Tables 3.4.1a-c)

tTEEL ) RRAE— EZEZIKFEEE’JEEE
MEEBEZ— - 2022 FRIAERN - Za1 2
MERIMER 2020 FRERMEE (2022

F . 764% ;2020F - 773%)

:L:E:RI_H

REBEERE
(84.0%) -~

AT - 30-4A9mK R ERE
- BEHBERENRGE (KE
g E) (797% ) - EB XA
(810% ) - BMEEAWARGE (BH
$20,000 LU £ ) (821% ) KREBEREW
AZEhE (8H$40,0008 0 L) (80.7%)
HZATERAMERBARS -

EERAWEZTESNEEZE "SR
R ERIE . (2022 F£ - 826% ;
2020 - 721% ) M "ER EHNBFEBA |
(2022 & - 753% ;2020 &£ - 73.1%) -
MEE ££2020 FERSHMEE -

( Z& 34.1a-c)
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Table 3.4.1a: Whether having ever heard of the “No Fakes Pledge” Scheme of IPD

#3412 : AERBAMEEEN "IERIES K . 513

2022 2020 2018 2016 2014 2012 2010 2008
(%) () (B) (h) (R) (%) (%) (%)
Yﬁes 764 773 603 56.2 487 425 345 501
[\LO 233 202 39.7 438 513 575 655 499
/X
Can’t remember
e 03 24 - - - - - -
N
Sample 1001 1000 1003 1005 1005 1001 1005 1003
=%
Note:  Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.
EEN HRENR% - ERIENB D LEAMEAER 100% -
Table 3.4.1b: Whether having ever heard of the “No Fakes Pledge” Scheme of IPD — Bivariate analysis
#R34.1b : EREBIMBEEEN "IERIEGEK ) 518 - EEIELWR
Gender Age Education Attainment | Working Status | Monthly Personal Income Monthllgclzjl%u:ehold
i | t =30 @F RES R o
Al FiR HERE R AR T BAZSRBA REE A
Primary Tertiary . No
Male |Female or below |Secondary|OF above Vé?:,::;g wgf'iir;g income [$10,000 - $20,000 -
g | g | 0 (3049 20 hpmEpl g | KBS , ) s | 319,999 |2820:000{<820,0007g54 o9 2840,000
£H | FEE
T Mt <$10,000
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Yes
5 753 | 77.8 | 755 |84.0 | 72.1 | 66.4 75.0 79.7 | 81.0 | 71.2 72.0 78.0 82.1 71.2 77.9 80.7
No
8 247 | 222 | 245 |16.0 | 279 | 33.6 25.0 20.3 | 19.0 | 28.8 28.0 22.0 17.9 28.8 221 19.3
Sample
1A 454 | 544 | 190 | 339 | 469 71 396 528 555 441 480 129 356 208 283 421
X2 0.905 16.030* 7.947* 13.219* 11.991* 7.474

*p-value <0.05 and expected value > 5

*p-18<0.05 R FRHA1E> 5

Notes:

A

(2) Those answered "can’t remember" were excluded.
(1) ERRENRE - BERIBNE LR M AER100% -
(2) HBR T @12 T ARG RESE -

(1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.
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Table 3.4.1c: Channels of acquaintance of the "No Fakes Pledge" Scheme

#&34.1c : B TIERRIEE &R o FHEIRYIRE

2022 2020 2018 2016 2014 2012 2010 2008
() () (h) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Stickers/tent cards in shops
. o 826 721 463 340 163 139 135 9.1
JE A RIR RS EER I
Government advertisements on television
753 731 427 684 710 728 768 845
BR FWEREER
Advertisements on public transport
320 191 90 22 197 57 44 2.8
AHZB RIS
Social media/internet/online forums/smartphone applications
o N = o 305 183 60 47 39 44 28 0.6
HARRS / B/ A LR E / BREFEREL
Exgjb""’”s 204 128 03 05 02 02 06 ;
RE
Schools 99 86 07 14 02 04 03 06
B
Newspapers/magazines
as 3.8 19 98 168 153 144 141 15.3
AR / 35S
Radio programmes
Sowma 2.3 1.8 - 31 47 40 62 6.0
Word of mouth by friends/relatives/colleagues
- 07 46 17 39 47 31 1.6
WK | BBRR
Others
2.6 - - - - - - -
FAth
Can't remember 06 15 02 25 02 05 06 04
N

Sample: Among all persons who were aware of the Scheme

B PP BAER SN A LT RER

767 773 605 565 490 426 347 503

Note:

B3 ERZHEVRHESN—EZER - BO AN AER 100% -

The sum of % may not add up to 100 as respondents could give multiple answers.

The majority (74.5%) of the respondents who
were aware of the Scheme considered that the
Scheme was helpful (“very helpful’/“quite
helpful”’) in enhancing the confidence of
consumers and tourists in shopping in Hong
Kong or in strengthening the reputation of Hong
Kong as a “Shopping Paradise”.

Analysis by demographic sub-groups showed
that relatively larger proportions of female
respondents (77%) and higher household
income respondents ($40,000 or above)
(79.4%) indicated that the Scheme was helpful
in the above mentioned context.

(Tables 3.4.1d-e)

RERD (74.5% ) HZFT 2 BERBHRFHER
RzstEl Bl ( "EBRBEER. / "THBREE
B, ) BIDEEEZEREEEEBYNELNE
EEHEEBEMREZREE -

BERERNDN  BSRURTE (77%)
RESREWAZTE (FH$40,0008 L £ )
(79.4% ) Z=onazatElE EdtE R NAEE) -

(7% 34.1d-e)
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Table 3.4.1d: Whether the "No Fakes Pledge"” Scheme can help enhance confidence of consumers and tourists in shopping in Hong

Kong, or strengthening the reputation of Hong Kong as a “Shopping Paradise”

#*3.4.1d : & "IERRIEEEGE ) SEEEMEEE REEERBYNELIEETEBYRENZEEEREN

2022 2020 2018 2016 2014 2012 2010 2008

(%)  (B) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
;ﬁg g;p;;' 434 584 304 318 221 246 289 16.1
?Ege%h;pf“' 311 203 485 522 649 569 545 64.6
‘j’;;ge 200 - - - - - - -
'g(i;jg; helpful 42 92 97 132 116 134 146 167
;‘;%h;g;;; al 14 24 17 16 06 37 05 14
on%r'ugr/‘o{g;?éd to say - 06 07 12 08 14 15 12
;/sgge%pﬁf;';q;;;gé;f“' 745 877 879 840 870 815 834 807
'\;Ojé;g; ;;E’;gggﬁ;]pf“' atal 56 116 114 148 122 171 151 18.
Sample: Among all persons who were aware of the Scheme 767 773 605 565 490 426 348 503

B DFrAMEZT ANALRER

Notes: (1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.

(2) The rating scale was changed from 1 (Not helpful at all) to 4 points (Very helpful) in 2020 to 1 (Not helpful at all) to 5 points (Very

helpful) in 2022.
EEN (1) EREAIR% - ERIBNE S EEAFHAER 100% -

(2) 2022 FHIFF D 1F#EF2020 FEA 1 (FFEREER ) T4 (FREEY ) DR (FEE

HBh) =5 (FEBE) D -

-83



Survey on Public Awareness of Intellectual Property Right Protection 2022
BEMRMRENESEES

isEE 2022

Table 3.4.1e: : Whether the "No Fakes Pledge"” Scheme can help enhance confidence of consumers and tourists in shopping

in Hong Kong, or strengthening the reputation of Hong Kong as a “Shopping Paradise” — Bivariate analysis

%34.1e : B T ERESES . HANEIEEE RESEERYNE LN EES SRR SN BSEANE - SHESF

Monthly Household

Gender Age Education Attainment Working Status |Monthly Personal Income Income
MRl & BREE TAEE AR .
]l FHR HERE hES AR BAZBUWA SEEERA
Primary Tertiary . No
Male |Female . or below | secondary | o above Vé(t):t(:;g wglriinng income $10,000 -|_ $20,000 -|
g | g | 0 |3049) 20 lpmm) gm | KB \ ) [/ $19,999 [2820:000/<820,000 54 g9 |2540,000
£ | FFER
T Mk <§10,000

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Average
i 206 | 195 | 142 | 216 | 20.5 | 28.2 22.7 16.7 20.0 19.7 20.4 23.8 17.5 25.6 20.2 16.4
Not that
helpful/not
helpful at all
BAREE/ 8.2 35 | 102 | 49 | 4.7 4.2 4.4 6.7 5.8 5.2 5.3 8.1 5.5 9.2 4.4 4.2
REAH
B
Sample
A 341 | 426 | 142 | 285 | 340 47 297 421 451 314 346 101 293 149 220 339
7K
X2 8.700* 7.448 7.708 0.152 3.468 13.013*

*p-value <0.05 and expected value > 5

*n-fE<0.05 K TEHAE> 5

Notes: (1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.

(2) Those answered "don't know/hard to say" were excluded.

B (1) AREMURE - ERRNE LR AER100% °
(2) MR T B TAE / RER L AOERE -

- 54




Survey on Public Awareness of Intellectual Property Right Protection 2022

HEMRREMNBEERERAE 2022

3.4.2. Ways to differentiate the lawfulness of a buying channel

Mo PEE

SRR EEEEA

The top three ways used by respondents to

differentiate whether a buying channel is legal/

authorised or whether a buying channel is

selling genuine goods or providing authorised

uploading/downloading/streaming services

were:

1. Pay attention to the point of sales from
advertisement (72.7%)

2. Reference from someone | know (60.9%)

3.  Whether the price is at genuine goods' price
level (56%)

(Table 3.4.2a)

RNBBRARD W —EREEREEEEA/ BLEXN
& JBEREELES I FIREmERREL
NIRENES / N/ SAKRBNE =875A

al

1. BEESIILRIEER (72.7%)
2. WERIATTAE (60.9% )
3. BREESALRERNERE (56.0%)

(% 342a)
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Table 3.4.2a: Ways to differentiate whether a buying channel (eg. physical/online shops etc.) is legal/authorised or

wheather a buying channel is selling genuine goods or providing authorised uploading/downloading/streaming services

#*3.4.2a . MASWP—ERERE BINBRAPLEBES) SESE / BIENBRENRE

EEREESREE FREmERHEENIZHEA LS / T / SiRiRES

2022
(%)
Pay attention to the point of sales from advertisement 727
BEESILRHER
Reference from someone | know 60.9
ORI AN AR
Whether the price is at genuine goods' price level 56.0
BRESERERNER
Any bad comment from reviews 504
BRHEBRBESH
Any bad comments on forum or social platform 495
WMERHRFES LBRESH
Whether the seller’s contact is available 443
BREERNBEAT
Show at the top of the search results 36.7
MR E R RERPHRERA
Show the logo of credit card and can use mainstream payment method 366
BN ERRESSIUERS AT
Large organisations/mega shops 13.4
REE / KBS
Product label/certificate 17
EmiRE /&S
Having govnerment registration/business registration 11
BUFEEM / BERER
Whether advertisments were placed 10
BREES
Produc sty
BHmE=E
Others
i 3.7
Don't know/hard to say 37
AF0E / REER
Sample
BA 1001

Notes: (1) Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.

(2) The sum of % may not add up to 100 as respondents could give multiple answers.

3 (1) EARENIR %R - BRI B2 BB AER 100% -
(2) ARZFEURESHK —EZE - BB AER 100% -
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3.5
IP protection

BRIt A RERENBEED NN BUEE?

Respondents were asked to give suggestions
on the most effective channel to promote
awareness of IP protection. “ Television/ radio”
was opined by the largest proportion (92.1%) of
the respondents to be the most effective
channel for promoting awareness of I[P
protection, followed by “internet/smartphone
applications/social media/online forums”
(85.1%), “schools” (84.5%) and “advertisements
on public transport” (80.6%).

(Table 3.5.1a)

Effectiveness of different promotional channels in raising public awareness of

/ ,T(((

EXRPERAINEREZEENE B REH
BEERMNEE - &% (921% ) RFHER
& TER/BE ) SEBRENEERERAN
BEEVNRKE HRZ " DA /| BcFHER
B/ RS/ B LERwE . (85.1% ) :

TR, (84.5% )M TARRBEBIERES
(80.6% ) -
(ZF 351a)
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to raise the awareness of IP protection

#&3.5.1a : AR REMSEERNNEENESFEE

Table 3.5.1a: Perceived most effective promotional channel

2022 2020 2018 2016 2014 2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003

(%) (%)

(%)

(%)

(%)

(%)

(%)

(%)

(%)

(%)

(%)

2002
(%)

2001 2000
(%) (%)

1999
(%)

Television

B8

Radio

[SSPAN
==

921 785

66.9

68.3

70.9

76.2

82.6

84.6

79.6 80.3

72.0

71.5

646 616

65.5

114

16.0

204

16.4

236

20.8

276 30.2

19.9

15.9

143 127

13.3

Internet B K48

Smartphone applications

BeeFREAERS

Social media/online forums

HRREE / B ERWE

851 720

30.1

258

227

16.6

11.6

12.6

8.2

8.2

7.2

6.2

56 4.5

4.3

3.2

1.2

3.5

14

0.4

Email/website advertisements

B/ HEES

195

17.3

5.7

6.9

7.3

1.0

11

Schools %

845 614

23.3

26.6

19.1

22.8

14.9

15.6

11.9

14.8

Advertisements in MTR

Advertisements on bus
Bt+ES

Advertisements on other public transport

HithAHE ERES

80.6 60.3

5.5

53

59

5.5

7.0

71

3.9

5.1

44

4.7

5.5

6.8

7.3

Posters and printed promotional materials

B REBEER

71.3 465

6.9

1.2

7.9

5.0

7.9

6.8

7.4

8.0

9.7

4.7

48 441

5.7

Newspapers/magazines
IRE / Ha

69.9 4438

134

28.4

23.0

20.9

258

29.0

239 233

194

18.5

219 210

30.0

Exhibitions
BE

653 36.9

0.3

0.7

1.3

0.4

0.2

0.6

0.2

0.5

Movie theatres

BB

0.6

14

11

1.9

1.9

12

1.2

13

0.2

Shops
JE#H

0.7

Event

)

09 -

Others
HAh

34 -

Don’t know/hard to say
KNS / REERR

08 27

3.9

11.9

3.4

0.3

0.3

24

7.6

6.1

13.1

16.8

191 251

19.8

Sample

BE

1001 1000 1003 1005 1005 1001 1005 1003 1206 1214 1231 1003 1016 1002 1 009
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Annex 1: Enumeration Results

ffig— : FHRIAER

CATEGORY CLASSIFICATION NUMBER
HEEE #hl EES =]
Successful cases Successfully enumerated
FXINRE (B % IBAnEilE 1001
(1 001)
Unsuccessful cases Mid-way termination
ENAYLEES hRIEE 27
(889) No contact
otiu 424
INBEIERS
Refusal
B 498
Invalid cases Long tone
B EER BEEY 301
(610) Non-residential telephone number
SEE R 82
Fax number
GESEE 7
Wrong telephone number
B 136
Language problem
EIER 12
Overall
@it 2500
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Annex 2: Sample and Population Distribution

fiix_ : mRARAOD

Sample Population
(=N A0
Profile No. of person No. of person
FE4ER A (%) A (%)
Male
S
15-19 30 3.0 132 600 2.0
20-24 30 3.0 146 800 2.3
25-29 35 3.5 205 900 3.2
30-39 70 7.0 452 400 6.9
40 - 49 70 7.0 468 100 7.2
50 — 59 80 8.0 511 100 7.8
=60 141 14 .1 1014 700 15.6
Subtotal
Vi 456 45.6 2931 600 45.0
Female
g
15-19 30 3.0 127 400 2.0
20-24 30 3.0 143 300 2.2
25-29 35 3.5 227 100 3.5
30-139 100 10.0 618 900 9.5
40 - 49 100 10.0 679 600 10.4
50 - 59 100 10.0 663 100 10.2
=60 150 15.0 1127 900 17.3
Subtotal
2t 545 54.4 3 587 300 55.0
Total
ya s 1001 100.0 6 518 900 100.0
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	An increase of awareness of the existence of legislation protecting IP rights in Hong Kong was seen from the 2022 results. Over 90% of respondents were aware of the existence of legislation protecting copyright (94.9%), trade marks (94.8%) and patents (93.2%) in Hong Kong, which was the highest awareness level reported since 2008.
	2022 年的調查結果顯示，受訪者對香港有保障知識產權法例的認知度有所提高。超過九成的受訪者知道香港有保障版權（94.9%）、商標 （94.8%）和專利（93.2%） 的法例，這是自 2008 年以來的最高認知度。
	然而，知道香港有保障外觀設計法例的受訪者比例較低（57.7%）。是次結果與以往大多數的調查結果相若。
	A lower proportion of respondents were, however, aware of the existence of legislation protecting designs (57.7%) in Hong Kong. The result was similar to the findings in most of the previous surveys.
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